

PRESS RELATIONS DIVISION, Central Office, Post Box 406, Mumbai 400001
Phone: 2266 0502 Fax: 2266 0358, 2270 3279

www.rbi.org.in www.rbi.org.in\hindi e-mail: helpprd@rbi.org.in

August 10, 2005

Reserve Bank rejects application for certificate of registration of M/s. Usha Martin Telematics Limited, Kolkata

The Reserve Bank of India, has on July 19, 2005 rejected the application for certificate of registration submitted by M/s. Usha Martin Telematics Limited having its office at 3A, Landmark, 3rd Floor, 228-a AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700 020.

Following rejection of application for certificate of registration, M/s. Usha Martin Telematics Limited can not transact the business of a non-banking financial institution.

The Reserve Bank of India has taken this action under powers conferred on it by Clause (a) of Section 45-I of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934.

Ajit Prasad Manager

Press Release: 2005-2006/181